FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 08-04-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 15,678

mRD >/6/00

101422901

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco or copy thereof.	rd the attached original documents	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Herb F. Velazguez; Yvette L. Hammonds; Susan J.	Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	
Moder; Jayne B. Nelson; Jaime Braverman; and Arthur	Johnson Address 404 North Lake Chront	
E. Garavaglia	Internal Address: 401 North Lake Street Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		
attached?	Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	
	City Neenah State Wisconsin Zip 54956	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
X Assignment Merger	□Yes ⊠No	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Execution Date: May 11, 2000; May 15, 2000; May 24, 2000; May 26, 2	2000: June 8, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/120,708	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No		
Additional numbers attached: E1163 E2140		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Thomas M. Parker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	☐ Enclosed	
401 North Lake Street	V A the incide he showed to december assume	
Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-0875	
City: Neenah State: Wisconsin Zip 54956		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	de and confect and any attached copy to a true copy of the	
Thomas M. Parker Thomas M. Parker	June 28, 2000	
Thomas M. Parker Name of Person Signing Signati		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS		
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

08/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000228 110875 29120708 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010961 FRAME: 0623

Susan J. Moder	Date:	May 24, 2000
Jayne B. Nelson Jayne B. Nelson	Date:	May 24, 2000
Jaime Braverman	Date:	May 15, 2000
Outher Santi	Date:	May 15, 2000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Herb F. Velazquez, et al

Serial No.: 29/120,708 Group No: Unknown Filed: March 24, 2000 Examiner: Unknown For: PANTILINER Docket No.: 15,678

BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence comprising:

Fully executed one (1) page Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1595) and fully executed two (2) page Assignment

Is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

on: June 28, 2000.

Janice Clark
(Type or print name of person mailing paper)

(Signature of person mailing paper)

(Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a) [8-21])

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/06/2000 REEL: 010961 FRAME: 0625